You are notifi ed that you have been sued 
in the Court above named.
Th e nature of the suit against you is:
Complaint on Note and to Foreclose 
Mortgage on Real Estate against the 
property described in Exhibit B of the 
Complaint as set out below:
Legal Description: LOT NUMBER 
THREE HUNDRED FOUR (304) OF 
BLACKISTON VILLAGE, UNIT III, AS 
THE SAME APPEARS OF RECORD IN 
PLAT BOOK NUMBER 7, AT PAGE 2 IN 
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF 
CLARK COUNTY, INDIANA.
More commonly known as 1702 
Beaumont Drive, Clarksville, Indiana 
47129
Th is summons by publication is